GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA



PERMISSION TO ADD NEW PROPOSED CLASSES FOR HIGHER STAGE SCHOOL **UNDER RULES-29 OF** HARYANA SCHOOL **EDUCATION RULES 2003**

ADMISSION & FUNCTIONING OF SCHOOL NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT RECOGNITION



THIS PERMISSION IS ONLY IN PRINCIPLE APPROVAL OF THE INTENTION OF THE APPLICANT TO ADD NEW PROPOSED CLASSES FOR HIGHER STAGE SCHOOL.IT IS NOT APPROVAL TO START CLASSES OR FUNCTIONING OF SCHOOL FOR WHICH RECOGNITION IS REQUIRED WHICH IS GRANTED ON FULFILMENT OF NORMS AS PRESCRIBED UNDER HARYANA SCHOOL **EDUCATION RULES, 2003**

Department of School Education HARYANA

Appropriate Authority (as prescribed under Rule-34(1) of Haryana School Education Rules-2003)

Memo No.: PSE072022707

In exercise of powers conferred under Rule 29(3) read with Rule 3 of Haryana School Rules-2003 Education Department, Haryana hereby permit to add new proposed classes for higher stage. However, it is made clear that such permission will not enable to such school to get recognition automatically for which the applicant shall have to fulfil the required conditions

This letter of permission is based on the undertaking given by the applicant as per details given overleaf. Any violation of the undertaking automatically nullifies the permission. This permission is further subject to 'No Objection' from the 'Competent Authority' regulating the land use of the proposed site.

The Permission to add new proposed classes for higher stage is only 'In-Principle' approval of the education department to allow applicant to initiate steps and provide infrastructure to the new proposed classes of higher stage.

Students should not be admitted only on this permission without getting recognition. The recognition will be granted R.T.E. Rules-12 appendix-II by department on fulfilment of prescribed norms provided in Haryana School Education Rules-2003, In the interest of safety, health and welfare of students and other requirements.

*The managing committee shall abide by the provisions by the Haryana School Education Rules 2003 (amended) & R.T.E. Rules 2011 and Amendments it any thereafter. The Managing shall be liable for disciplinary action in case of violation of any provisions of the Rules.

PARTICULARS OF THE SCHOOL FOR WHICH THIS PERMISSION TO ADD NEW PROPOSED CLASSES FOR HIGHER STAGE SCHOOL IS GRANTED

Regn. No.

Name of Individual, Association of Individual, Trust or Company establishing School

ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL

ADARSH PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY

Dated: 17-11-2022

Name of School

PREM NAGAR.

Address of School

CHARKHI DADRI CHARKHI DADRI

District Name

CHARKI DADRI

Stage

Class 9 to 12

Medium

Both (Hindi & English)

Others

Syllabus/Affiliation **Details of Land**

(Khasra/Killa)

Khewat: 1629, 1630, 552, 553 KhasraNo: 92, 93, 33, 40 Killa: khatuni no 1737, 1738, 586, 587

This permission is valid for the next two academic sessions



Dr.Anshaj Singh **Director Secondary Education** O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

District Education officer, CHARKI DADRI

Appropriate Authority as prescribed under Rule-34(1) of Harvana Education School Education Rules-2003

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION HARYANA Shiksha Sadan, Sector - 5 Panchkula(Haryana) Telefax: +91 - 172 - 2560253

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) read with sub-section (2) of section 24 of the Haryana School Education Act, 1995 (Act 12 of 1999), and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Government of Haryana vide No. GSR 7/H.A. 12/99. S.24(1)/2003 notified the Haryana School Education Rules-2003 to regulate education in all non-Government schools, to promote better organization and development of school education, the manner of admission to recognized schools, fee structure, uniform code of service conditions for employees, adequate infrastructural facilities to be provided to pupils and to follow approved course of studies, in the State of Haryana.

Sr. No.	Description	Detail	
a.	The area in which the new school is proposed to be established	72418.49Sq. Ft.	
b.	The aproximate number of students likely to be enrolled in that school	276	
C.	The stage of education intended to be imparted in the new school	Sr.Sec.	
d.	The particulars including measurements of the building or other structures in which the school proposed to run		
e.	The Financial resources from which the expences for the establishment and running of the school shall to be met		
f.	The proposed procedure untill its recognition under these rules, for the selection of the head of the school and other teachers and non-reaching staff and the minimum qualification for the recruitment.	The selection procedure would be adopted to appint reaching and nonteaching staff as per the provisions under Rule 163 of Haryana School Education Rules, 2003 by consituting a selection committe.	
g.	The proposed salary of the staff to be notified	Selection Procedure would be as provided in Rule 163 of Haryana Education Rules 2003 and other relevant provisions. The minimum qualification would also be as given in Appendix A attached with Haryana School Education Rule-2003	
h.	Admission, tution and other fees and funds which would be levied and collected untill its recognition under these rules, from the students of the proposed new school.		
i.	Any other facility which is proposed to be provided for students of the proposed new school		
j.	new school until the new school is recognized and a new managing committee is consituted in accordance with the scheme of managing committee made under these rules.	Name(Sh./ Smt.)	Designation
		AMRITI DEVI	PRESIDENT
		RANBIR SINGH	VICE PRESIDENT SECRETARY
		RAM KISHAN	SECRETARY
		KAMLA DEVI	VICE SECRETARY
		SUNIL KUMAR	CASHIER
		NAVEEN KUMAR	MEMBER
		ANJU DEVI	MEMBER
k.	Any relaxation		

Note:-The Permission is granted that on the subject to the condition that the documents/information furnished by the School authorities are factual and not devoid of truth in any way. However, if any information, at any stage is found contrary to the facts the permission would be revoked forthwith.

Endst. No. Even-

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Manager/Chairman, committee, ADARSH PUBLIC EDUCATION SOCIETY, CHARKHI DADRI, CHARKI DADRI.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, CHARKI DADRI.
- 3. District Education Officer, CHARKI DADRI.
- 4. Secretary, Haryana Board of Education, Bhiwani.
- 5. Head Master, ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL, PREM NAGAR, CHARKHI DADRI, Distt. CHARKI DADRI.
- 6. I.T Cell(H.Q) for purpose of uploading on website.